NDSU ARCHIVES North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

<u>Home</u>

Finding Aid to the George S. Newberry Collection

Newberry, George S., 1876-1965

George S. Newberry Collection, 1886-1954.

16 items

Collection number: SC 218

Biography Scope and Content Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the NDSU Archives.

Provenance: Donated by George S. Newberry, 1954 (Acc. 218).

Property rights: The NDSU Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the NDSU Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. The history of banking in North Dakota, (SC 215), NDSU

Archives, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

George S. Newberry was born in Manvers, Ontario, October 21, 1876. He came to Cooperstown, Dakota Territory with his parents in 1883. He married Mayme Sheehy on January 8, 1901 and they had two sons James and George, Jr.

Mr. Newberry first worked as a cashier in the First National Bank of Carrington, and eventually become the bank president. The bank closed in 1928, and at that time he started an insurance agency in Carrington.

Mayme Newberry died in 1943, and George remarried in 1948 with Ann Westly. Mr. Newberry spent is final years in Minneapolis, Minnesota and died there in 1965.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Collection is made up of eclectic mix of clippings and documents related to George S. Newberry's career in banking, investment and insurance.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Folder Content

1 Correspondence:

To G.S. Newberry from Edward P. Kelly (April 5, 1928)

To Leonard Sackett from G. S. Newberry (March 31, 1954)

J.J. Walton land transfer documents

Canadian National Investments Prospectus

United States Dept. of the Interior Geological Survey (Oct. 15, 1927). Report on cuttings from Glenfield well, Foster County

Warranty Deed (Oct. 27, 1927) Jacob and Anastacia Walton.

Foreclosure notice for Jacob J. and Stacia Walton.

General Land Office certificate, Luther L. Walton of Foster County, 1890

General Land Office certificate, Charles Mosher of Foster County, 1886

Depositors Agreement Casselton State Bank and First and Farmers National Bank of Portland, N.D. (1933)

The Foster County Independent (March 4, 1926 & May, 9 1929)

"Jim and Arrowwood Lakes Dam Association Organized", *Stutsman County Record* [no date].